OP \$320,00 1086715

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marquee, Inc.	04/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vudu, Inc.
Street Address:	2901 Tasman Drive, Suite 101
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10867155
Application Number:	11077411
Application Number:	11076343
Application Number:	11076214
Application Number:	11076334
Application Number:	11076401
Application Number:	11075573
Application Number:	11076262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)873-9249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087778873

Email: joezheng88@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Joe Zheng

Address Line 1: 7394 Wildflower Way

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

PATENT

REEL: 020361 FRAME: 0808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOD001-VOD008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Zheng
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name changes from Marquee to Vudu #page1.tif source=Name changes from Marquee to Vudu #page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020361 FRAME: 0809



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MARQUEE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARQUEE, INC." TO "VUDU, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3961705 8100 070473952



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5626471

DATE: 04-26-07

PATENT

REEL: 020361 FRAME: 0810

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:49 PM 04/24/2007 FILED 07:49 PM 04/24/2007 SRV 070473952 - 3961705 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

MARQUEE, INC.

The undersigned, Tony Miranz and Mark Medearis, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Marquee, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article 1 of this Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

"The name of this corporation is Vudu, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at Menlo Park, CA, April 24, 2007.

/s/ Tony Miranz	
Tony Miranz, President	
/s/ Mark Medearis	
Mark Medearis, Secretary	

SV 2271305 vI

RECORDED: 01/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 020361 FRAME: 0811